
 
 

 

Market report for Friday, August 13, 2021. We sold a total of 

915 head consisting of 288 weigh up cattle and 627 feeder 

cattle. Overall the weighup market was steady compared to 

last week on similar head counts from two weeks ago. Thin, 

low yielding cows were $62-$78. Cows going on feed were 

$66-$75. Big. fleshy cows brought $64-$78. We had another 

big run of bulls this week again. The main cut of good, sound 

bulls brought $85-$100. There was basically no test on the 

heiferette market this week. We had nice buyer participation 

in the seats this week with strong demand again for the feeder 

cattle in the offering. We had a nice 61 head load of certified 

Red Angus steers from Gary & Vicki Bolek weighing 851# 

bringing $156. We had a nice load of black, home raised 

spayed heifers from Tom, Geneice and Anthony Walters 

weighing 958# bringing $148.50. We were heavy on the heifer 

side again with a lot of packages of pregged open heifers 

coming to town. The rest of our sale was basically package 

trade. Steers weighing 600#-700# were mostly $157.00-

$160.00 700#-800# were mostly $153.00-$157.50. 800#-

#900# were mostly $155.00-$156.00 and steers 900#-1000# 

were mostly $145.00-$148.00 and all other weigh classes not 

tested enough to report. Heifers 600#-700# were mostly 

$144.00-$147.00, 700#-#800# were mostly $142.00-$152.00. 

800#-900# were mostly $144.00-$146.00 and 900#-1000# 

were mostly $145.00-$148.00 and 1000#-1100# mostly 

$133.00-$136.00. Overall the market is strong as we ramp up 

to the fall run. Next week we have a Special Dry Cow Sale 

and on August 27th we have another feeder sale building and 

are expecting 2,000-2,500 head. Thank you for the continued 

business and please log on to www.wvmcattle.com to view 

our video sale this upcoming August 16th and August 17th as 

we market close to 10,000 head from W. Nebraska, W. South 

Dakota and E. Wyoming cattle from our reputation producers.  

 

Heifers 

Jerry Stearns 26 Blk Hfrs  700# $152.50 

Tom Walters 60 Blk Hfrs  958# $148.50 

Tom Walters 18 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 859# $146.00 

U UP U Down Ranch 18 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 950# $146.00 

Charles Skavdahl   18 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 938# $145.75 

Monte Hamaker 10 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 962# $145.50 

Larry Watkins 24 Blk Hfrs  935# $145.25 

Sheri Woodworth   3 Blk Hfrs  787# $145.00 

Scott Schaefer 18 Blk Hfrs  973# $142.00 

Hollibaugh Ranch  14 Blk Hfrs  1084# $135.50 

Andy Federle 25 Mix Hfrs  1004# $134.50 

Andy Federle 14 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 1090# $130.00 

 

Steers 

Jerry Stearns 10 Blk Strs  700# $160.00 

Rick Lien 23 Blk & Bwf Strs 784# $157.50 

Gary Bolek 61 Red Strs  851# $156.00 

Don Huls 18 Blk Strs  823# $154.75 

Jerry Stearns 21 Blk Strs  813# $154.00 

Sean Grote 29 Blk & Bwf Strs 925# $148.00 

 

 

 

 

 

UPCOMING SALE SCHEDULE 

Friday, August 20 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 27 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 3 – NO SALE – Happy Labor Day! 

Friday, September 10 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale 

Friday, September 17 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 24 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 
 Thursday, September 30 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 1 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 7 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 8 – Special Anniversary Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 14 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 15 – Special Calf Sale - Featuring Red Angus  

Thursday, October 21 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 22 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, October 28 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, October 29 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, November 4 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 5 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, November 11 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 12 – Special Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow 

Sale  

Thursday, November 18 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, November 19 – Special Calf Sale  

Sunday, November 21 – Ft. Robinson & Guest Consignor 

Buffalo & Longhorn Sale  

Thursday, November 25 & Friday, November 26 – NO 

SALES – Happy Thanksgiving!  

Thursday, December 2 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, December 3 – Special Calf Sale  

Thursday, December 9 - Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, December 10 – Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale  

Friday, December 17 – Regular Cattle Sale – LAST Sale of 

2021!  

Mon, Aug 16, 2021 - Tue, Aug 17, 2021 Little 
America, Cheyenne, WY  
Tue, Sep 14, 2021 Haythorn Ranch, Ogallala, NE 

http://www.wvmcattle.com/

